Ms MET Malaka  174 174

Ms SM Maleka  268 268

Mr V Shuping  163 163

Mr SA Ngobeni  161 161

Dr G Malebe  69 69

Dr SN Nokaneng  46 46

Ms MK Sentle  44 44

Mr ME Mojaki  83 83

Mr SW Ncongolo  64 64

 1 962  1 962

Non-Executive 2023
Board Members’

Fees
Total

Mr KK Konopi (Chairperson)  516 516

Ms MJ Msiza  177 177

Ms N Phadu -More 298 298

Ms MET Malaka  254 254

Ms SM Maleka  342 342

Mr SA Ngobeni  230 230

Ms MM Matuba  46 46

Dr SN Nokaneng  259 259

Ms MK Sentle  275 275

Mr ME Mojaki  357 357

Mr SW Ncongolo  304 304

 3 058  3 058

NORTH WEST DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION ANNUAL REPORT 2023/2024

FINANCIAL INFORMATIONPart F 159

The directors' emoluments above related to the total emoluments for the economic entity (NWDC Group).

39. Prior year adjustments

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, statement of financial

performance and cash flow statement that have been affected by prior-year adjustments:

Statement of financial position:

Economic and Controlling Entity 2022
Note As previously

reported
Correction of

error
Restated

Investment property  4 2 713 905  102 184  1 816 089

Accumulated surplus   (1 547 719)  (102 184)  (1 649 903)

  1 166 186  - 1 166 186

Economic and Controlling Entity 2023
Note As previously

reported
Correction of

error
Change in

Accounting
Policy

Restated

Investment property  4 2 713 905  62 768  102 184  2 878 857

Accumulated surplus   (1 689 775)  (27 139)  (102 184)  (1 819 098)

Deferred tax 8 (400 946)  (35 629)  - (436 575)

Provisions   (5 881)  5 881 - -

  617 303  5 881  - 623 184

Economic  and Controlling  Entity 2023
Note  As previously

reported
Correction of

error
Restated

Fair value adjustment  34 149 078  62 768  211 846

Income tax expense  32 8 944  (35 629) (26 68 5)

Surplus for the year   157 711  27 450 185 16 1

Statement of financial performance:

Investment property:

An exercise was performed to confirm the completeness of the investment properties.  This exercise

unearthed that investment property was not included in the investment register to correct this anomaly.  The

adjustment has been made in the 2022 financial year end closing balance.